#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Plenus II, Limited Partnership	10/21/2007
Plenus II (D.C.M), Limited Partnership	10/21/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Provegent LTD.	
Street Address:	4 Shenkar Street	
City:	Herzlia	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	46764	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11285414	
Patent Number:	7046753	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)281-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-454-5000

Email: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pepper Hamilton LLP
Address Line 1: One Mellon Center
Address Line 2: 500 Grant Street

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120259.00047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Singer, Reg. No. 45,111

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Release\_Of\_Security#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019991 FRAME: 0785

500380596

580.005 - source=Release\_Of\_Security#page2.tif source=Release\_Of\_Security#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019991 FRAME: 0786

# RFLEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest ("Release") is made this day of October, 2007 by Plenus II, Limited Partnership and Plenus II (D.C.M.), Limited Partnership, each a registered limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Israel (collectively, the "Secured Parties") in favor of Provigent Ltd., a company organized under the laws of the State of Israel, with offices located at 4 Shenkar St. Herzlia, Israel (the "Debtor").

WHBREAS, reference is further made to a certain U.S. Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 24, 2006 (the "Security Agreement"), between Secured Parties and Debtor, which Security Agreement was recorded, among other places, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 017518 Frame 0431:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Debtor granted to Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) that included: (i) all inventions owned by Debtor or to which Debtor has a right to own, and all United States parents and pending applications covering such inventions, including but not limited to the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto together with all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and all rights therein provided by international treaties or conventions (the "Patents"); (ii) any and all claims for damages for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation or breach with respect to the Patents; and (iii) any and all proceeds of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, Debtor has fully paid the indebtedness owing under the Security Agreement, and Secured Parties desire to release and discharge their security interest in and to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Partles hereby release any and all right, it may have in such Collateral to Debtor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Parties duly execute this Release by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

[Signature Page to Follow]

PATENT REEL: 019991 FRAME: 0787 Plenus II (D.C.M.), Limited Partnership

By:

Name: SHOME MARARO P

E. PARTHER

Plenus II, Limited Partnership

By:

Name: ENCOMO PARARO
XIIIo: G. PARTNER

REGRATH NEUSO

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019991 FRAME: 0788** 

## SCHEDULE A

### PATENTS

Patent/Publication	Serial Man		
Number 7,046,753	Serial Number	Litie	Dat
2007/011616	U.S. Application No. 10/881,601	Interference Canceller with Fast Phase Adaptation	File Date June 29, 2004
2007/0116162	U.S. Application No. 11/285,414	Modem Control Using Cross- Polarization Interference Estimation	November 21, 2005

PATENT REEL: 019991 FRAME: 0789

**RECORDED: 10/22/2007**